	0000000	Ý	75	Ŧ
		€7		

/Po	questor's Name)	
(175)	questor s rame)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	<u> </u>
·	,	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	v



09/27/18--01020--024 **25.00



	r

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

er, LLC vra Hear-SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Enriquez at (305) 9326061 Inter of Person Daytime Telephone Number $M(\mathbf{Y})$

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee

□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Aventura Heart Center, UC (Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our recor (A Florida Limited Liability Company)	<u>ds.</u>)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on	and assigned
Florida document number	
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	
A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of the limited liability company here</u> :	53
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LL	C" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	·
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our record registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:	ls. <u>enter the name of the ne</u>

New Registered Office Address:

Enter Florida street address

___. Florida ___

Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

City

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each person</u> being added <u>or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

.

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGRM	David J. Korn, MD		Add
		2845 Aventura Bivd. #249 Aventura, FI. 33180	Remove
			Change
			🗖 Add
			C Remove
			Change
			Add
			B. Remove
			Change
			Remove
			Change
			🖸 Add
			Remove
			Change
			Add
			Remove
			Change

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

Dr. David Korn's departing r	otice
posted on Aventura News effective Sept. 15, 2018	·
" see article attach	ed "
	939 1
	F
	~~*

E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>COLL</u> (optional) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.

Dated e D Ŵ Signature of a member or authorized ot a member Typed or printed name of signee

Page 3 of 3 Filing Fee: \$25.00

OU KOM DNOHWS DR. NO ANDIANA CENTER JS NO ANDIANA 9/25/2018 Aventura News Archive - Miami's Commu Seep AVENTURANEWS COM / 305-669-7355 Sept. 24 - Oct. 7, 2018 / Page 7 HISTORICALLY URS

FIRST LADY YUM-YUM

trom

BY HON. BOB DIAMOND

Renotiers every major newspaper were at the New York dock on May 27, 1886, awaiting the arrival of the vivacious widow

Emma Folsom and her-21-year old daughter Frances, known as "Frankie," Word had been leaked about the forthcoming announcement of the marnage of the widow Folsom to America's bachelor President Grover Cleveland, Mother and daughter were returning after a grand tour. of Europe as a college graduation present for Frankie. The corpulent, 49-year old walnus-mustached Cleveland became the first unmarried president since James Buchanan, Grover and Emma had been close friends for 25 years. Emma's husband Oscar had been Grover's friend and law partner in Buffalo, Grover bought the infant Frankie her first baby carriage. Tragedy struck with Oscar's death. Grover had promised his dving friend that he would take over the financial responsibility. for Emma and Frankie. Grover became the surrogate father and legal guardian for Frankte, He managed Emma's investments. The pair became inseparable, while his political career zoomed from Mayor of Buffalo, Governor of New York, to presidency, As Frankie grew, Grover took hereverywhere. Members of the Beaver Island-Club remember him leading the "chubby little Frankie" by hand across the front lawn. He helped direct her to Wells College, where she developed into a tall, dark haired beauty, As Emma and Frankie departed the ship, they were whisked away.

from the press. The official statement camefrom the White House. The president was not marrying Emma. He was marrying 21-year old daughter Frankie.

The world was shocked! Major newspa-

pers across the country referred to the future First Lady as "Yum-Yum," a reference to the beautiful young maiden engaged to be married to her guardian in the Gilbert and Sullivan hit show "The Mikado," The "Peeping Tom" reporters were everywhere. The president refused to invite even one reporter to the wedding. America became obsessed with Frankie. People stood for hours to get a glimpse of her. Her grace, naturalness and warmth gradually began to win the hearts of America. She played the piano, spoke French, German, and was an adept photographer. The president became insulted when the New York Fire Department invited the First Lady and not him to an important ceremony. She took special concerns to aspiring musicians. She was thoughtful to people of all races and classes. She became active in the Washington Home for Friendless Colored Girls and in women's causes for educational and professional advancement, She became America's sweetheart; women loved her. Whatever Frankre wore became the latest craze. She served as Wells Trustee for over 50 years, Baby Ruth was born to the Clevelands on October 3. 1891. It inspired international attention, including the naming of the candy bar. (It was not named for the baseball player) Of all the First Ladies, White House Chief of Staff lke Hoover said Frankie was the most "brilliant and affable...it was a pleasure to even know her." The Clevelands had five children. She survived Grover by 39 years.

Source: National First Ludies Library, "For He's going to marry YUM-YUM,"? MF, "On this Date in 1886, Grover Cleveland Married 21-Year-Old Frances Molson in the White House," by David Holzel,: History, This Day in History, "1886-Grover Cleveland gets married in the White House,": Wikipedia, "Frances Molson Cleveland Preston." . The White House, Historical Association, "Grover Cleveland.





Miami-Dade 305 932 2293 1 Broward 954 760 7077 Email, barbara@buxtonlaw.com 1 www.buxtonlaw.com



On September 18, 2018 David Korn, MD is departing the practice located at 2845 Aventura Boulevard Suite 249 Aventura FL 33180.

Robert Rasken, MD will continue at the same tocation seeing patients. All records will continue to be held at the same location or are available for patients to pick up or transfer.